

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description (DELIVERIES START 01/02/23 THRU 5/26/23) * Spring Break March 13-17; No Delivery this week Last Day of Deliveries -May 23, 2023	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Percent Eligible For Local Preference	Cost per Unit	Extended Total Cost	Preference Weighted Discount	Preference Weighted Bid Amount	Country of Origin (COO)	Notes	Award	Menu Planning Notes
1137	16000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	Nix Fruit	30	Nix Fruit	409	125-138	0.00%	\$34.9500	\$559,200.00	\$0.00	\$559,200.00				
1146	6000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	Chiquita	30	Amigo	426	40#	0.00%	\$17.9500	\$107,700.00	\$0.00	\$107,700.00				
1150	4000	Case	MIXED FRUIT, FRESH - FRESH CUT FRUIT TO CONTAIN 4 FRUITS: GRAPES, CANTALOUPE, PINEAPPLE, AAND HONEYDEW MELON. TO BE PACKED IN A 10 LBS CASE, (2 - 5 LBS TRAYS) IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	1024	2/5#	0.00%	\$32.9500	\$131,800.00	\$0.00	\$131,800.00				
1154	9000	Case	GRAPES, FRESH RED, PREPACKAGED - FRESH SEEDLESS RED BUNCHED GRAPES. WASHED AND READY TO EAT. FRESH OFF STEM. PACKAGED - 100-2 OZ. PREPACKAGED BAGS.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3679	50 ct	0.00%	\$28.9500	\$260,550.00	\$0.00	\$260,550.00				
1156	600	Bag	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	Sunkist	30	Sunkist	460D	1 dozen	0.00%	\$5.9500	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$3,570.00				
1158	14000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	Wonderful	30	Wonderful	496	125-138	0.00%	\$28.9500	\$405,300.00	\$0.00	\$405,300.00				
1166	7000	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFERRED BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	Chelan Fresh	30	Crown	502	113-135	0.00%	\$35.9500	\$251,650.00	\$0.00	\$251,650.00				
1427	400	Case	ONION, RED - FRESH WHOLE RED ONION TO BE SKINNED AND CLEANED. PACKED IN A BOX/CASE TO CONTAIN APPROXIMATELY 10 LBS. PER CASE/BOX. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE THE PACK SIZE.	Pro Source	30	Pro Source		10#	0.00%	\$12.9500	\$5,180.00	\$0.00	\$5,180.00				
1428	5000	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION.	Church	30	Church	3600E	3#	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$34,750.00	\$0.00	\$34,750.00				
1430	3800	BAG	CABBAGE, GREEN - FRESH, LARGE CHOPPED OR LARGE SHREDS, GOOD GREEN COLOR WITH COLOR WITH SMOOTH LEAVES, NO BLEMISHES, BROWNING OR WILTING. PACKED IN 5LB. BAGS, LOCAL PREFERRED.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3014	5#	0.00%	\$6.3500	\$24,130.00	\$0.00	\$24,130.00				
1436	8500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP, FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	Grimmway	30	Grimmway	536	100 ct	0.00%	\$22.9500	\$195,075.00	\$0.00	\$195,075.00				
1438	3600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP, FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	Grimmway	30	Grimmway	3018	5 #	0.00%	\$8.9500	\$32,220.00	\$0.00	\$32,220.00				
1442	3600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3614E	5 #	0.00%	\$8.9500	\$32,220.00	\$0.00	\$32,220.00				
1446	7800	Case	SQUASH COINS SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG). PACK TO INCLUDE SLICED YELLOW SQUASH. SQUASH TO BE PALE TO BRIGHT YELLOW IN COLOR. TO BE BLEMISH AND DECAY FREE.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	8006	50 ct	0.00%	\$23.9500	\$186,810.00	\$0.00	\$186,810.00				
1449	4200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	TBD	50 ct	0.00%	\$28.9500	\$121,590.00	\$0.00	\$121,590.00				
1451	7000	Bag	GREEN TURNIP - FRESH, TRIPLE WASHED, NO STEMS, CUT 3/8" TO 3/4". PACKED 5 LB BAGS, LOCAL PREFERRED.	Rawlis	30	Rawlis	TBD	5 #	0.00%	\$11.5000	\$80,500.00	\$0.00	\$80,500.00				
1455	3600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	Kalera	30	Church	3618E	5 #	0.00%	\$6.5000	\$23,400.00	\$0.00	\$23,400.00				
1458	900	Case	ONIONS, YELLOW - OVAL SHAPED, HARD, FIRM, DRY, COVERED WITH PAPERY OUTER SCALES. PACKED 25 LBS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Kingston	30	Kingston	84H	25 #	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$15,255.00	\$0.00	\$15,255.00				
1464	700	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	Southern Valley	30	Southern Valley	3102	5 #	0.00%	\$7.9500	\$5,565.00	\$0.00	\$5,565.00				
1465	850	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	Southern Valley	30	Southern Valley	3104	5 #	0.00%	\$9.5000	\$8,075.00	\$0.00	\$8,075.00				
1472	2000	Case	POTATOES BAKING - FRESH. PACKED 100 COUNT. FREE FROM LARGE AMOUNTS OF DIRT. NO EYES PRESENT OR SHRIVELED OR SOFT POTATOES IN THE PACK.	Wada	30	Wada	156	100 ct.	0.00%	\$25.9500	\$51,900.00	\$0.00	\$51,900.00				
1478	900	Case	RED RASPBERRIES - TO BE RIPE AND BRIGHT RED TO REDDISH PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1/2 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	Cal Giant	30	Cal Giant	73	12 ct	0.00%	\$34.9500	\$31,455.00	\$0.00	\$31,455.00				
1481	800	Case	PICO DE GALLO, FRESH BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE BLEND CONTAINING TOMATOES, ONION, JALEPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO & SPICES. PACKED 2-2.5 LB RESEALABLE CONTAINERS. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	4046	2/2.5 #	0.00%	\$20.9500	\$16,760.00	\$0.00	\$16,760.00				
1482	700	Bag	COLESLAW, MIX - FRESH SHREDDED CABBAGE WITH CARROT SHREDS. BAGGED IN 3 LB POLY VACUUM SEALED BAG.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3633E	5 #	0.00%	\$6.5000	\$4,550.00	\$0.00	\$4,550.00				
1483	4000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH- BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	Church	30	Church	119E	2.5 #	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$27,800.00	\$0.00	\$27,800.00				
1484	1200	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE.	Church	30	Church	1447	4/3 #	0.00%	\$34.9500	\$41,940.00	\$0.00	\$41,940.00				
1485	1200	Case	LETTUCE, ROMAINE HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO ROMAINE LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND KALERA LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	Kalera	30	Kalera	44	Full Case	0.00%	\$28.9500	\$34,740.00	\$0.00	\$34,740.00				

1486	1200	Case	LETTUCE, LEAFY GREEN HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA CRUNCH LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	Kalera	30	Kalera	36	Full Case	0.00%	\$28,950.00	\$34,740.00	\$0.00	\$34,740.00				
1487	2,000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Sun Ripe	30	Sun Ripe	8010	5 #	0.00%	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$0.00	\$13,900.00				
1488	8000	Case	GRAPE TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	Sun Ripe	30	Sun Ripe	3615CP	12 ct	0.00%	\$24,950.00	\$199,600.00	\$0.00	\$199,600.00				
1496	1000	Bag	VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW OR WHITE ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPERS AND CELERY CHOPPED IN 1/4" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2-3 LBS PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	TBD	2/3 #	0.00%	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00				
1550	3500	Case	STRAWBERRIES - FRESH, PLUMP, RIPE STRAWBERRIES. FREE FROM SPOTS AND BLEMISHES. DEEP RED COLOR WITH BRIGHT GREEN STEMS. PACKED IN 8/1 LB. CONTAINERS PER CASE. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Cal Giant	30	Cal Giant	518	8/1 #	0.00%	\$28,950.00	\$101,325.00	\$0.00	\$101,325.00				
1551	1400	Case	BLUEBERRIES, FRESH - PLUMP, RIPE AND DARK BLUE TO PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	Cal Giant	30	Cal Giant	72	12/6 oz	0.00%	\$29,950.00	\$41,930.00	\$0.00	\$41,930.00				
1597	6000	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND - 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	Church	30	Church	3632E	5 #	0.00%	\$6,950.00	\$41,700.00	\$0.00	\$41,700.00				
1643	3000	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES. DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	Church	30	Church	46	24 ct	0.00%	\$25,950.00	\$77,850.00	\$0.00	\$77,850.00				
1644	3500	Case	POTATOES SWEET, FRESH - CLEAN, FIRM SKIN, NO BRUISING. SIZE TO MEET A 4 - 4.5 OZ SERVING. BRIGHT REDISH COLOR SKIN. PACKED 100 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Haynes	30	Haynes	178	100 ct	60.00%	\$21,950.00	\$76,825.00	\$2,304.75	\$74,520.25				
1693	5000	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 3 LB BAG.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3604E	5 #	0.00%	\$7,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$0.00	\$36,250.00				
1702	4000	Case	SUGAR SNAP PEAS, SNACK - FRESH PREPACKAGED PEAS. MUST BE PREWASHED, STRINGLESS AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT GREEN COLOR. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP EDIBLE PORTION. APPROXIMATE PACK: 50 SERVINGS PER CASE; IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	3695	50 ct	0.00%	\$32,950.00	\$131,800.00	\$0.00	\$131,800.00				
1708	4500	1/2 CASE	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	Church	30	Church	142H	15 ct	0.00%	\$12,950.00	\$58,275.00	\$0.00	\$58,275.00				
1709	18000	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	Nix Fruit	30	Nix Fruit	414	125-138	0.00%	\$29,950.00	\$539,100.00	\$0.00	\$539,100.00				
1738	5000	Case	BROCCOLI FLORETTES, SNACK - 50-1/2 CUP PKG. NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, DARK GREEN IN COLOR.	Church	30	Church	3667	50 ct	0.00%	\$25,950.00	\$129,750.00	\$0.00	\$129,750.00				
1741	8000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	Taylor Farm	30	Taylor Farm	8009	50 ct	0.00%	\$26,950.00	\$215,600.00	\$0.00	\$215,600.00				
1790	800	Bag	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	Lime House	30	Lime House	3468	1 dozen	0.00%	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00				
1833	3000	Bag	GREEN LEAF LETTUCE - FRESH, FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR THAT IS TENDER AND CRISP NO BLEMISHES, DARK SPOTS, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	Church	30	Church	736B	2.5 #	0.00%	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$0.00	\$20,850.00				
1907	4000	TRAY	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Southern Valley	30	Southern Valley	3030	5 #	0.00%	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00	\$26,000.00				
Total Cost											\$4,462,130.00		\$4,459,825.25				

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description (DELIVERIES START 01/02/23 THRU 5/26/23) * Spring Break March 13-17; No Delivery this week Last Day of Deliveries -May 23, 2023	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Percent Eligible For Local Preference	Cost per Unit	Extended Total Cost	Preference Weighted Discount	Preference Weighted Bid Amount	Country of Origin (COO)	Notes	Award	Menu Planning Notes
1137	16000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	SKYLINE	1124	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$28.5000	\$456,000.00	\$0.00	\$456,000.00			AWARD	
1146	6000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	CHIQUITA	1166	125-130 COUNT	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$101,700.00	\$0.00	\$101,700.00			AWARD	
1150	4000	Case	MIXED FRUIT, FRESH - FRESH CUT FRUIT TO CONTAIN 4 FRUITS: GRAPES, CANTALOUPE, PINEAPPLE, AAND HONEYDEW MELON. TO BE PACKED IN A 10 LBS CASE, (2 -5 LBS TRAYS) IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1387	2-5# TRAYS	0.00%	\$31.9500	\$127,800.00	\$0.00	\$127,800.00			AWARD	
1154	9000	Case	GRAPES, FRESH RED, PREPACKAGED - FRESH SEEDLESS RED BUNCHED GRAPES. WASHED AND READY TO EAT. FRESH OFF STEM. PACKAGED - 100-2 OZ. PREPACKAGED BAGS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1411	100-2OZ	0.00%	\$32.9500	\$296,550.00	\$0.00	\$296,550.00			AWARD	
1156	600	Bag	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	1470	3-5 POUND OR 1 DOZEN	0.00%	\$5.9500	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$3,570.00			AWARD	
1158	14000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	1662	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$22.5000	\$315,000.00	\$0.00	\$315,000.00			AWARD	
1166	7000	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFERRED BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	FIRST FRUIT	1777	135 COUNT	0.00%	\$32.9500	\$230,650.00	\$0.00	\$230,650.00			AWARD	
1427	400	Case	ONION, RED - FRESH WHOLE RED ONION TO BE SKINNED AND CLEANED. PACKED IN A BOX/CASE TO CONTAIN APPROXIMATELY 10 LBS. PER CASE/BOX. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE THE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	JC WATSON	2293	10# BOX	0.00%	\$25.5000	\$10,200.00	\$0.00	\$10,200.00			AWARD	
1428	5000	Bag	BROCCOLI FLORETTES - NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR FARMS	1217	3# BAGS	0.00%	\$8.5000	\$42,500.00	\$0.00	\$42,500.00			AWARD	
1430	3800	BAG	CABBAGE, GREEN - FRESH, LARGE CHOPPED OR LARGE SHREDS. GOOD GREEN COLOR WITH COLOR WITH SMOOTH LEAVES. NO BLEMISHES, BROWNING OR WILTING. PACKED IN 5LBS. BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	CABBAGE INC	2294	5# BAGS	0.00%	\$6.5000	\$24,700.00	\$0.00	\$24,700.00			AWARD	
1436	8500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	GRIMMWAY FARMS	1269	100/2OZ BAGS	0.00%	\$20.5000	\$174,250.00	\$0.00	\$174,250.00			AWARD	
1438	3600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	1302	5# BAGS	0.00%	\$9.0000	\$32,400.00	\$0.00	\$32,400.00			AWARD	
1442	3600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	1335	5# BAGS	0.00%	\$9.5000	\$34,200.00	\$0.00	\$34,200.00			AWARD	
1446	7800	Case	SQUASH COINS SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG). PACK TO INCLUDE SLICED YELLOW SQUASH. SQUASH TO BE PALE TO BRIGHT YELLOW IN COLOR. TO BE BLEMISH AND DECAY FREE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1969	50 1/2 CUP PKG	0.00%	\$17.5000	\$136,500.00	\$0.00	\$136,500.00			AWARD	
1449	4200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1974	50 1/2 CUP PKG	0.00%	\$16.5000	\$69,300.00	\$0.00	\$69,300.00			AWARD	
1451	7000	Bag	GREEN TURNIP - FRESH, TRIPLE WASHED, NO STEMS, CUT 3/8" TO 3/4". PACKED 5 LB BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	1430	5# BAGS	100.00%	\$12.5000	\$87,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$83,125.00			AWARD	
1455	3600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR FARMS	1524	5# BAGS	0.00%	\$9.0000	\$32,400.00	\$0.00	\$32,400.00			AWARD	
1458	900	Case	ONIONS, YELLOW - OVAL SHAPED, HARD, FIRM, DRY, COVERED WITH PAPERY OUTER SCALES. PACKED 25 LBS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	JC WATSON	1647	25# CASE	0.00%	\$13.5000	\$12,150.00	\$0.00	\$12,150.00			AWARD	
1464	700	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	QUALITY	1715	5# CASE	0.00%	\$6.7500	\$4,725.00	\$0.00	\$4,725.00			AWARD	
1465	850	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	QUALITY	1736	5# CASE	0.00%	\$10.0000	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00			AWARD	
1472	2000	Case	POTATOES BAKING - FRESH. PACKED 100 COUNT. FREE FROM LARGE AMOUNTS OF DIRT. NO EYES PRESENT OR SHRIVELED OR SOFT POTATOES IN THE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	WADA FARMS	1840	100 COUNT SIZE - 50# CASE	0.00%	\$22.0000	\$44,000.00	\$0.00	\$44,000.00			AWARD	
1478	900	Case	RED RASPBERRIES - TO BE RIPE AND BRIGHT RED TO REDDISH PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1/2 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DRISCOLL	1195	12 1/2 PINT	0.00%	\$24.0000	\$21,600.00	\$0.00	\$21,600.00			AWARD	
1481	800	Case	PICO DE GALLO, FRESH BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE BLEND CONTAINING TOMATOES, ONION, JALEPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO & SPICES. PACKED 2-2.5 LB RESEALABLE CONTAINERS. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1784	2 / 2.5# CASE	0.00%	\$15.9500	\$12,760.00	\$0.00	\$12,760.00			AWARD	
1482	700	Bag	COLESLAW, MIX - FRESH SHREDDED CABBAGE WITH CARROT SHREDS. BAGGED IN 3 LB POLY VACUUM SEALED BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	1259	3# CASE	0.00%	\$4.5000	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00			AWARD	
1483	4000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH-BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	1978	3# BAGS	0.00%	\$7.0000	\$28,000.00	\$0.00	\$28,000.00			AWARD	
1484	1200	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR FARMS	1526	3# CASE	0.00%	\$9.9500	\$11,940.00	\$0.00	\$11,940.00			AWARD	
1485	1200	Case	LETTUCE, ROMAINE HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO ROMAINE LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND KALERA LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	KALERA	1516	1 CASE	0.00%	\$19.0000	\$22,800.00	\$0.00	\$22,800.00			AWARD	

1486	1200	Case	LETTUCE, LEAFY GREEN HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA CRUNCH LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	KALERA	1501	1 CASE	0.00%	\$19,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$0.00	\$22,800.00			AWARD
1487	2,000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	LIPMAN	2066	5# CASE	0.00%	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$14,000.00			AWARD
1488	8000	Case	GRAPE TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	LIPMAN	2041	12 PINT CASE	0.00%	\$17,950.00	\$143,600.00	\$0.00	\$143,600.00			AWARD
1496	1000	Bag	VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW OR WHITE ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPERS AND CELERY CHOPPED IN 1/4" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2-3 LBS PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	2094	2-3# TRAY	0.00%	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00			AWARD
1550	3500	Case	STRAWBERRIES - FRESH, PLUMP, RIPE STRAWBERRIES. FREE FROM SPOTS AND BLEMISHES. DEEP RED COLOR WITH BRIGHT GREEN STEMS. PACKED IN 8/1 LB. CONTAINERS PER CASE. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DRISCOLL	1199	8/1# CASE	0.00%	\$24,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$0.00	\$84,000.00			AWARD
1551	1400	Case	BLUEBERRIES, FRESH - PLUMP, RIPE AND DARK BLUE TO PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DRISCOLL	1190	12 / 1 PINT CASE	0.00%	\$24,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$0.00	\$33,600.00			AWARD
1597	6000	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND - 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR FARMS	1919	5# BAGS	0.00%	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$42,000.00			AWARD
1643	3000	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES. DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	QUALITY	1419	24 COUNT CASE	0.00%	\$18,950.00	\$56,850.00	\$0.00	\$56,850.00			AWARD
1644	3500	Case	POTATOES SWEET, FRESH - CLEAN, FIRM SKIN, NO BRUISING. SIZE TO MEET A 4 - 4.5 OZ SERVING. BRIGHT REDISH COLOR SKIN. PACKED 100 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	MATA FARMS	1859	100 COUNT SIZE - 40# CASE	100.00%	\$16,500.00	\$57,750.00	\$2,887.50	\$54,862.50			AWARD
1693	5000	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 3 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	1294	3# BAG	0.00%	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00			AWARD
1702	4000	Case	SUGAR SNAP PEAS, SNACK - FRESH PREPACKAGED PEAS. MUST BE PREWASHED, STRINGLESS AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT GREEN COLOR. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP EDIBLE PORTION. APPROXIMATE PACK: 50 SERVINGS PER CASE; IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1963	50 - 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$29,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$0.00	\$116,000.00			AWARD
1708	4500	1/2 CASE	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	1680	1/2 CASE	0.00%	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$0.00	\$15,750.00			AWARD
1709	18000	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	FIRST FRUIT	1109	125 - 138 COUNT - 40# CASE	0.00%	\$28,500.00	\$513,000.00	\$0.00	\$513,000.00			AWARD
1738	5000	Case	BROCCOLI FLORETTES, SNACK - 50-1/2 CUP PKG. NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, DARK GREEN IN COLOR.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1943	50 1/2 CUP PKG	0.00%	\$21,950.00	\$109,750.00	\$0.00	\$109,750.00			AWARD
1741	8000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	DNO	1972	50 1/2 CUP PKG	0.00%	\$20,500.00	\$164,000.00	\$0.00	\$164,000.00			AWARD
1790	800	Bag	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	LIMECO	1534	2-5# BAG / 1 DOZEN PACK	0.00%	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00			AWARD
1833	3000	Bag	GREEN LEAF LETTUCE - FRESH, FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR THAT IS TENDER AND CRISP NO BLEMISHES, DARK SPOTS, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	1503	2.5# BAG	0.00%	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00			AWARD
1907	4000	TRAY	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	QUALITY	1360	5# - 5-10 COUNT BAG	0.00%	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,000.00			AWARD
Total Cost											\$3,794,945.00		\$3,787,682.50			